`VILLAGE OF SLOAN NEW YORK NOTICE TO BIDDERS

COLLECTION, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF MIXED MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTES AND BULKY WASTES AND COLLECTION, HAULING AND PROCESSING OF RECYCLABLES

Sealed bids for the Collection, Hauling and Disposal of Mixed Municipal Solid Wastes and Bulky Wastes; and the Collection, Hauling and Processing of Recyclables from the Village of Sloan will be received by the Village of Sloan, at 10:00 a.m., local time, on April 23, 2025 at the office of the Village Clerk of the Village of Sloan, 425 Reiman Street. Sloan NY 14212. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at that time.

Bids shall be made in full on forms furnished and shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope marked "Collection, Hauling and Disposal of Mixed Municipal Solid Wastes and Bulky Wastes, and the Collection, Hauling and Processing of Recyclables," and directed to the attention of the Village Clerk, Village of Sloan, 425 Reiman Street, Sloan, NY 14212.

Each bidder's attention is called to General Municipal Law, which requires a bidder's Certificate of Non-Collusion and Waiver of Immunity. Copies of such certificates are part of the Proposal Form and, unless complied with, the bid will not be accepted.

Specification, Bid Forms, and other Contract Documents may be examined at the Office of the Village Clerk of the Village of Sloan, 425 Reiman Street, Sloan NY 14212. Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the office of the Village Clerk of the Village of Sloan, 425 Reiman Street, Sloan NY 14212.

No bidder may withdraw their bid before the expiration of 45 calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

The Village of Sloan reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any informality.

Debra M. Smith Village Clerk/Treasurer Village of Sloan, New York